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Australian Shepherd Club of New England 

2011 Record of Merit (ROM) 

 

Special ROM awards 

Versatility ROMs 
Harmony Hill Who's Who STDsd, JS-N 
Kathy Peloquin 
Qualified in breed, stock, agility 
 
SVCH WTCH CH Copperhill's Need for Speed RS-E, JS-E, GS-E 
Lizette Durrschmidt / Kathy Hubbard 
Qualified in breed, stock, agility 
 
Caitland's Sunday Shenanigans STDcd, GS-N 
Lizette Durrschmidt / Debbie Markowski 
Qualified in breed, stock, agility 

Performance ROMs 
Stormridge HarmonyHill Saphire JS-O, GS-N, RS-N, STDs 
Barbara Miller 
Qualified in agility, stock, rally 
 
WTCH W Lazy J Brookwood Gidget CD, GS-E, RS-E, JS-E 
Carol Landry 
Qualified in stock, obedience, agility 

Achievement ROMs 
Foxfire's 4 Star Dream Come True UD, TD, RS-E, GS-E, JS-E 
Kathy Buckley 
Qualified in agility, obedience, tracking 

Agility 

Standard Gamblers 

Elite 20+ 172 Rumor Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 20+ 136 Tugboat Art Landry Reserve 

      
Elite 16 98 Summer Kathy Fretz Champion 
Elite 16 55 Tate Jen Darlington Reserve 

      
Elite 20 124 Red Bill Haggis Champion 
Elite 20 72 Wish Jen Darlington Reserve 

      
Novice 20+ 27 Caper Lizette Durrschmidt Champion 
Novice 20+ 27 Dakota Claudia Reed Champion 
Novice 20+ 27 Denver Linda Prager Champion 
Novice 20+ 27 Reese Jen Chase Champion 
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Novice 20+ 27 Topper Wendy Richmond Champion 
Novice 20+ 25 Cash Sally King Reserve 

      
Novice 16 56 Crispen Jen Darlington Champion 
Novice 16 11 Margo Jessica Davis Reserve 

      
Novice 20 53 Marlee Hoadley Champion 
Novice 20 28 Rio Kathy Fretz Reserve 

      
Open 20+ 42 Topper Wendy Richmond Champion 
Open 20+ 25 Luna Ellen Kurdzo Reserve 

      
Open 20 69 Quay Lyn Scribner Champion 
Open 20 55 Marlee Hoadley Reserve 

Veteran Gamblers 

Elite 16+ 124 Seorus Linda Butterworth Champion 
Elite 16+ 112 Austin Diane McCormick Reserve 

      
Elite 12 28 Echo Kelen Geiger Champion 

      
Elite 16 214 Indy Lizzette Durrschmidt Champion 
Elite 16 111 Ellie Ann Hubbard Reserve 

      
Novice 16 70 Emmy Dottie Duclos Champion 
Novice 16 42 Dixie Chick Linda Butterworth Reserve 
Novice 16 42 Shaylee Linda Butterworth Reserve 

      
Open 16+ 14 Mark Kathie Chouinard Champion 
Open 16+ 14 Ticket Kate Viles Champion 
Open 16+ 13 Zu Nini Bloch Reserve 

      
Open 16 14 Kyra Linda Prager Champion 

Jumpers Standard 

Elite 20+ 134 Rumor Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 20+ 132 Luna Ellen Kurdzo Reserve 

      
Elite 16 166 Summer Kathy Fretz Champion 
Elite 16 51 Tate Jen Darlington Reserve 
Elite 16 24 Gidget Carol Landry  
Elite 16 13 Dancer Sue Schroeder  

      
Elite 20 70 Crook Polly Haggis Champion 
Elite 20 58 Red Bill Haggis Reserve 
Elite 20 58 Wish Jen Darlington Reserve 

      
Novice 20+ 42 Cash Sally King Champion 
Novice 20+ 38 Coal Paula Andrus Reserve 

      
Novice 16 27 Crispin Jen Darlington Champion 

      
Novice 20 28 Rio Kathy Fretz Champion 
Novice 20 28 Blitz Kate Viles Champion 
Novice 20 28 Haley Mike Kurdzo Champion 
Novice 20 27 Layla Anne St. Pierre Reserve 

      
Open 20+ 69 Snicker Jo Mason Champion 
Open 20+ 24 Chigger Gull Gullicksen Reserve 
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Open 16 28 Hannah Marcia Welch Champion 

      
Open 20 82 Quay Lyn Scribner Champion 
Open 20 28 Macy Sue Schroeder Reserve 

Jumpers Veteran 

Elite 16+ 112 Austin Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 16+ 107 Murphy Hoadley Reserve 

      
Elite 12 36 Holly Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 12 23 Harlee kate Viles Reserve 

      
Elite 16 176 Indy Lizette Durrschmidt Champion 
Elite 16 102 Kate Jean Janotta Reserve 

      
Novice 16 42 Dixie Chick Linda Butterworth Champion 

      
Open 16 84 Shaylee Linda Butterworth Champion 

Regular Standard 

Elite 20+ 206 Rumor Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 20+ 165 Caine Debbie Keach-Tomes Reserve 

      
Elite 16 155 Summer Kathy Fretz Champion 
Elite 16 57 Tate Jen Darlington Reserve 

      
Elite 20 199 Chance Hoadley Champion 
Elite 20 149 Red Bill Haggis Reserve 

      
Novice A 20+ 45 Tek Laura Campbell Champion 
Novice A 20+ 9 Triton Pam Parker Reserve 

      
Novice A 20 9 Halley Karen Souza Champion 

      
Novice B 20+ 47 Keeper Jean Janotta Champion 
Novice B 20+ 42 Topper Wendy Richmond Reserve 

      
Novice B 16 37 Crispin Jen Darlington Champion 
Novice B 16 14 Margo Jessica Davis Reserve 
Novice B 16 14 Phoebe Andy Johnson Reserve 

      
Novice B 20 42 Boo Pete Dolan Champion 
Novice B 20 39 Rio Kathy Fretz Reserve 

      
Open 20+ 116 Snicker Jo Mason Champion 
Open 20+/24 37 Jack Kate Viles Reserve 

      
Open 16 37 Hannah Marcia Welch Champion 

      
Open 20 23 Chloe Tracy Desjardins Champion 
Open 20 20 Quay Lyn Scribner Reserve 

Regular Veteran 

Elite 16+ 126 Murphy Hoadley Champion 
Elite 16+ 125 Austin Diane McCormick Reserve 

      
Elite 12 60 Holly Diane McCormick Champion 
Elite 12 30 Echo Kelen Geiger  
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Elite 16 273 Indy Lizette Durrschmidt Champion 
Elite 16 145 Ellie Ann Hubbard Reserve 

      
Novice B 16 42 Dixie Chick Linda Butterworth Champion 
Novice B 16 28 Sparkle Kathie Chouinard Reserve 

      
Open 16 32 Emmy Dottie Duclos Champion 

Conformation 

INTACT    
Champion Class Bitch Buff Cap Intrigue 150 Nancy Gagnon 
Reserve Class Bitch Absoloot Say it Out Loud 114 Keli Gaunt 
     
Champion Class Dog Kinnebrook Safe At Home 139 Antonia Lake 
Reserve Class Dog Copper Hill's Need for Speed 111 Lizette Durrschmidt / Kathy Hubbard 
     
Champion Winners Bitch Buff Cap Intrigue 145 Nancy Gagnon 
Reserve Winners Bitch Absoloot Say it Out Loud 105 Keli Gaunt 
     
Champion Winners Dog Kinnebrook Safe At Home 86 Antonia Lake 
Reserve Winners Dog Copper Hill's Need for Speed 127 Lizette Durrschmidt / Kathy Hubbard 
     
Champion Specials Bitch Briarcliff Radiant Jewel 194 Donna Johnson 
Reserve Specials Bitch Briarcliff What a Gem 87 Jillayne Karras 
     
Champion Specials Dog Hearthside Ready Set Go! 337 Susan Winters / Betsy Atkinson 
Reserve Specials Dog Hearthside Standing Ovation 181 Keli Gaunt 

ALTERED    
Champion Class Bitch Mariners Good Ship Lollipop 25 Karen Miller 
Reserve Class Bitch Kinnebrook Take A Look 22 Lecia Whitlock 
     
Champion Class Dog Gods Gift Design by Buffcap 57 Nancy Gagnon 
Reserve Class Dog Stormridges Proven Point 41 Kelly Sweeney 
     
Champion Winners Bitch Mariners Good Ship Lollipop 25 Karen Miller 
Reserve Winners Bitch Kinnebrook Take A Look 22 Lecia Whitlock 
     
Champion Winners Dog Gods Gift Design by Buffcap 51 Nancy Gagnon 
Reserve Winners Dog Stormridges Proven Point 40 Kelly Sweeney 
     
Champion Specials Bitch Kylin's Soakin' Up the Sun 156 Kathy Fretz / Linda Caswell 
Reserve Specials Bitch    
     
Champion Specials Dog Harmony Hill Cody Hinkley 27 Kathy Peloquin 
Reserve Specials Dog    

PUPPY    
Champion Puppy Bitch Hemlocks Cinamon Girl 14 Sharon Ruppel 
Champion Puppy Bitch Meri-Mors Forever Misty 14 Claudia Reed 
Reserve Puppy Bitch Hemlocks Ready or Not Foxfire 11 Cora Aaronson 
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Champion Puppy Dog Paradox pending 7 Alison Smith 
Reserve Puppy Dog Hemlocks Carbon Copy 6 Sharon Ruppel 

Juniors    
Champion  Katherine Menches 51  
Reserve  Morgan Campbell 37  
3rd  Olivia Mazeski 12  
4th  Kaylene Scotton 8  
4th  Lily Menches 8  

Obedience 

Utility B   
Foxfires 4 Star Dreams Come True Kathy Buckley Champion 

Utility A   
Foxfires 4 Star Dreams Come True Kathy Buckley Champion 

Open B   
Arcoiris Fetch'n Seorus Linda Butterworth Champion 

Open A   
Sakonnet Mud Slide Linda Gray Champion 
W Lazy J Brookwood Gidget Carol Landry Reserve (tie) 
Kylin's Soakin' Up The Sun Kathy Fretz Reserve (tie) 

Open V   
Propwash Cloverhill Zorada Dianne L Barrett Champion 

Novice B   
Cloverhill Quuercus Remix Dianne L Barrett Champion 
Copper Hill's Justify My Love Shannon Concannon Reserve  

Novice A   
Laurics Grand Slam Jo-Ellen Vought Champion 
Stormridge Harmony Hill Saphire Barbara Miller Reserve  

Stock Dog 

Advanced 
Cattle Top Caliber Hang M High Pauli Haggis 120 Champion 

 Makin’ 8 Skat Kat Tenley Dexter 119 Reserve 

Sheep Makin’ 8 Skat Kat Tenley Dexter 124 Champion 

 J Bar D Makin’ 8 Snip Tenley Dexter 120 Reserve 

Ducks Makin’ 8 Skat Kat Tenley Dexter 121 Champion 

 J Bar D Makin’ 8 Snip Tenley Dexter 117 Reserve 

Open 
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Cattle W Lazy J JZ Montana Mason Matt Mason 101.5 Champion 

 Propwash Apogee Beth Adams 96 Reserve 

Sheep W Lazy J JZ Montana Mason Matt Mason 106 Champion  

 Otterknoll’s Levi Mason Matt Mason 104 Reserve 

Ducks W Lazy J JZ Montana Mason Matt Mason 113 Champion 

 GeFion Princess Seneca Paul Chisholm TIE 102 Reserve 

 Gefion’s Sophia the Spider Queen Linc Keiser TIE 102 Reserve 

Started 
Cattle Twin Oaks Sticky Wicket Wendy Richmond 88 Champion 

 W Lazy J JZ Rudie Mason Matt Mason 87 Reserve 

Sheep Smokin Benjamin’s Wildest Dreams Kathy St. Charles TIE 94 Champion 

 Concordias Moonshadow Pam Parker TIE 94 Champion 

 Gefion’s Makin News Georjean Hertzwig 92 Reserve 

Ducks Gefion’s Makin News Georjean Hertzwig 87 Champion 

 Smokin Benjamin’s Wildest 
Dreams() 

Kathy St. Charles 82 Reserve 

 


